
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan b Al Maktoum
Trainer: William J. Haggas
Owner & trainer as of 09/13/14

In England, Ireland, United Arab Emirates
Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Earnings (USA$)
2012 3 5 2 1 0 $29,667
2013 4 5 2(2) 1 1 $431,496
2014 5 6 1(1) 1 1 $2,790,347

Totals 16 5(3) 3 2 $3,251,510
(BlkType)

2012 Turf 3 5 2 1 0 $29,667
2013 Turf 4 5 2(2) 1 1 $431,496
2014 Turf 5 5 1(1) 0 1 $790,347

Totals Turf 15 5(3) 2 2 $1,251,510
(BlkType)

=Mukhadram (GB)
Bay Horse by Shamardal (02) -- =Magic Tree (UAE) (02) by Timber Country (92) -- Bred in GB by Wardall Bloodstock (Apr 06, 2009)
(SPR=97; CPI=31.7)

Date #Track Dist Splits Race Type/Name Race Value Country v PP FP Jockey W First Three Finishers #
Starters

Earned
(USA$)

091314 LEO gd 1Lm T 2:03ÁÈ 3UQIPCO Irish Champion S. [G1] 1192.7k IRE 4 4Æ¡ HanaganPG 133 The Grey Gatsby,Australia,Trading Leather 7 $38,895
082014 YOR gf 10.40f T 2:07ÃÀ 3UJuddmonte International S. [G1] 1307.6k ENG 4 4Ç¡ HanaganPG 132 Australia,The Grey Gatsby,Telescope 6 $71,254
072614 ASC gd 1Km T 2:28ÁÀ 3UKing George VI & Queen

Elizabeth S. [G1]
1778.5k ENG 1 3Ã O'NeillD 133 Taghrooda,Telescope,Mukhadram 8 $194,546

070514 SAN gf 10.03f T 2:04ÄÀ 3UCoral Eclipse [G1] 759.6k ENG 10 1Â HanaganPG 133 Mukhadram,Trading Leather,Somewhat 9 $437,915
061814 ASC gd 1Lm T 2:01ÉÀ 4UPrince Of Wales's S. [G1] 876.0k ENG 1 4Ä¢ HanaganPG 126 The Fugue,Magician,Treve 8 $47,737
032914 MEY st a10f o 2:01ÆÁ 3UDubai World Cup Sponsored By

Emirates Airline [G1]
10000k UAE 13 2Â£ HanaganPG 126 African Story,Mukhadram,Cat OMountain 16 $2,000,000

101913 ASC sf 1Lm T 2:12ÀÀ 3UChampion S. Sponsored by
QIPCO [G1]

2067.4k ENG 4 5Ç¢ HanaganPG 129 Farhh,Cirrus des Aigles,Ruler of The World 10 $56,536

072713 YOR gf 10.40f T 2:07ÁÀ 3USky Bet York S. [G2] 151.3k ENG 5 1£ HanaganPG 128 Mukhadram,Grandeur,Wigmore Hall 6 $87,231
070613 SAN gf 10.03f T 2:04ÃÀ 3UCoral Eclipse S. [G1] 622.5k ENG 1 3Ã¢ HanaganPG 133 Al Kazeem,Declaration of War,Mukhadram 7 $68,092
061913 ASC gf 1Lm T 2:03ÀÀ 4UPrince of Wales's S. [G1] 769.4k ENG 7 2ñî HanaganPG 126 Al Kazeem,Mukhadram,The Fugue 11 $168,162
053013 SAN gs 10.03f T 2:11ÇÀ 4UCantor Fitzgerald Brigadier

Gerard S. [G3]
88.0k ENG 6 1¡ HanaganPG 126 Mukhadram,Main Sequence,Miblish 5 $51,475

092912 NEW gd 1Nm T 1:47ÇÀ 3UBetfred Cambridgeshire H. 254.3k ENG 17 5Â£ HanaganPG 126 Bronze Angel,Mull of Killough,Boom And Bust 33 $6,026
071212 NEW sf 1m T 1:41ÆÀ 03Portland Place Properties

Conditions Stakes (Class 3)
22.8k ENG 2 2Â HanaganPG 124 Sovereign Debt,Mukhadram,Saigon 6 $4,335

062112 ASC gs 1Lm T 2:10ÀÀ 03Tercentenary S. [G3] 108.2k ENG 3 4Å¢ HanaganPG 126 Energizer,Stipulate,Rewarded 10 $5,898
051912 NEW gf 1m T 1:39ÀÀ 03Poptelecom.co.uk Maiden Stakes

(Class 5) (Div Ii)
7.7k ENG 10 1Á¢ HanaganPG 129 Mukhadram,Ibtahaj,Skirmish 14 $5,117

041912 NEW gs 1m T 1:39ÂÀ 03Swan At Lavenham Wood Ditton
Stakes (Class 4)

12.6k ENG 10 2ñò HanaganPG 129 DMariners Cross/MukhadramD,Fluctuate,Hill Street (IRE) 18 $8,291

... Finish 2ñç, placed 1ö÷

Minimum Winning Distance: 1M
Maximum Winning Distance: 1 5/16M
Average Winning Distance: 9.29 furlongs

In England, Ireland, United Arab Emirates
Blacktype Total Blacktype: 3 wins, 2 seconds, 2 thirds

Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
1 2014 ENG SAN Coral Eclipse [G1] (450,000-442,665-255,195)
1 2013 ENG YOR Sky Bet York S. [G2] (100,000-98,370-56,710)
1 2013 ENG SAN Cantor Fitzgerald Brigadier Gerard S. [G3] (60,000-58,212-34,026)
2 2014 UAE MEY Dubai World Cup Sponsored By Emirates Airline

[G1]
(36,724,201-36,724,201-7,344,840)

2 2013 ENG ASC Prince of Wales's S. [G1] (500,000-491,850-107,500)
3 2014 ENG ASC King George VI & Queen Elizabeth S. [G1] (1,065,000-1,047,642-114,594)
3 2013 ENG SAN Coral Eclipse S. [G1] (425,000-418,074-45,730)

Country by Country Summary Race Records
In England

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Pounds Earnings
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(USA$)
2012 3 5 2 1 0 18,686 $29,667
2013 4 5 2(2) 1 1 278,936 $431,496
2014 5 4 1(1) 0 1 440,809 $751,452

Totals 14 5(3) 2 2 738,431 $1,212,615
(BlkType)

Blacktype In England Total Blacktype: 3 wins, 1 second, 2 thirds
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
1 2014 ENG SAN Coral Eclipse [G1] (450,000-442,665-255,195)
1 2013 ENG YOR Sky Bet York S. [G2] (100,000-98,370-56,710)
1 2013 ENG SAN Cantor Fitzgerald Brigadier Gerard S. [G3] (60,000-58,212-34,026)
2 2013 ENG ASC Prince of Wales's S. [G1] (500,000-491,850-107,500)
3 2014 ENG ASC King George VI & Queen Elizabeth S. [G1] (1,065,000-1,047,642-114,594)
3 2013 ENG SAN Coral Eclipse S. [G1] (425,000-418,074-45,730)

In Ireland

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Euro
Earnings

(USA$)
2014 5 1 0 0 0 30,000 $38,895

In United Arab Emirates

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Dirhams
Earnings

(USA$)
2014 5 1 0 1 0 7,344,840 $2,000,000

Blacktype In United Arab Emirates Total Blacktype: 0 wins, 1 second, 0 thirds
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
2 2014 UAE MEY Dubai World Cup Sponsored By Emirates Airline

[G1]
(36,724,201-36,724,201-7,344,840)
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